Agency's proposal, in exchange for the satisfactory performance of services that satisfy and timely 
achieve the milestones, performance commitments and outcomes identified herein and in the attached 
exhibits, City hereby agrees to reimburse Agency on a “cost-of-service” basis as provided in the Exhibit 

C-Project Budget, a sum not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($150,000.00) per year. 

If additional extensions are authorized pursuant to Section 4, the total amount of the contract would be 
Six Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($600,000.00) for a four-year period.  

Agency shall be paid within thirty (30) days of receipt of billings for work completed and approved.

[...]

Partnerships General Fund. Continued funding is contingent upon program performance and 
availability of funds from the City of San Pablo. 

APPROVED REIMBURSEMENT 

The total approved reimbursement for the contract period July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2019 will not exceed 
One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($150,000.00) per year.  Should the 
Agency be reimbursed less that the total approved amount, the remaining funds may be 
reprogrammed by the City. 

MINIMUM MATCH REQUIRED 

Agency shall ensure that the Match component of the project is fulfilled.  The Agency has committed 
the match value of Forty Nine Thousand Fifty Dollars and Eighty Cents ($49,050.80) to the project.  
Failure to generate a minimum 25% match will be cause for the withholding of payment of invoices 
against this Agreement or to terminate this Agreement.   

A. PERSONNEL COSTS 

POSITION 
FTE TFY FUNDS 

IN-KIND 
MATCH 

CASH MATCH